GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF: POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT MIZORAM: AIZAWL

Fax No: 0389 - 2336848 Phone No: 0389 - 2336862 Dated Aizawl, the 20th May, 2016

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No.967/14-E-in-C(PD)/23 : The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites sealed tenders from reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealers for the supply of equipments indicated below:

		Estimated Cost		Amount of	Bid Receipt
Sl.No	Brief Description	(Rs.)	Cost of Bid	EMD (Rs.)	Time &
			Documents		Date
		Completion		Sale of	Bid opening
		period		document	Time &
					Date
1	Design, manufacture, test at works, supply, delivery at site, testing at site and commissioning of the Electro-	31.30 lakhs	500.00	62,000.00	Up to 12:00 hrs on 24.06.2016
	Mechanical equipments of 1x100kW, Tuiching Micro Hydroelectric Project.	6 months from the date of placing purchase order		23.05.2016 to 24.06.2016	01:00 hrs on 24.06.2016
2	Design, manufacture, test at works, supply, delivery at site, testing at site and commissioning of the Electro-	31.30 lakhs	500.00	62,000.00	Up to 12:00 hrs on 24.06.2016
	Mechanical equipments of 1x100kW, Tuiriza Micro Hydroelectric Project.	6 months from the date of placing purchase order		23.05.2016 to 24.06.2016	01:00 hrs on 24.06.2016

1.0 Cost of bid documents should be in the shape of DD only, in favour of "Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram" and payable at 'SBI within Aizawl' only.

- **2.0** Bid documents can be obtained from Executive Engineer (Design & Monitoring), Office of The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Aizawl during working hours.
- 3.0 It is imperative/must for each tenderer to satisfy himself completely of all local conditions and assess any problems relating to the means of access to the site. right of way shall be the joint responsibility of successful tenderer and the department. a tenderer shall be deemed to have full knowledge of the site (whether he inspects or not) once they submit the bid.
- 4.1 This NIT in window form as published in newspapers may also be seen on the official website: www.tender.mizoram.gov.in. In case of any discrepancy between the documents downloaded from the website by the prospective Tenderer and the bidding documents (Hard copy) issued by P&E Dept. Officials, the latter shall prevail.

Sd/(LIANNGHINGLOVA PACHUAU)
Engineer-in-Chief
Power & Electricity Department
Mizoram : Aizawl
Dated Aizawl the 20th May , 2016.

Memo No.967/14-E-in-C(PD)/23 Copy to :

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram for favour of information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information.
- 3. The Director I & PR, Govt. of Mizoram with a request to arrange publications of Tender Notice as follows. The Abbriviated Tender Notice may please be published in 1 (one) issue of any 2 (two) Local Newspaper and 1 (one) issue each of any 1 (one) Regional News papers within 15 (fifteen) days. Bill in triplicate enclosing copy of the advertisement tear sheet may be submitted to the undersigned for making payment.
- 4. The Principal Informatics Officer, Department of Information Communication Technology, Govt. of Mizoram with a soft copy of the NIT with a request to post in the Official website (soft copy enclosed).
- 5. All Chief Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 6. All Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 7. Office Notice Board.

Engineer-in-Chief P&E Dept.